CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Order No. One

Date: September 30, 2016

State: Tennessee

Contract for: Water System Improvements, Water Line Replacement - Lantana Estates,
Fairyland Acres, Holiday Drive, Wauford Project No. 4625; Contract 15-01

County: Cumberland

Owner: The City of Crossville, Tennessee, 139 South Main Street, Crossville, Tennessee 38555
To: Norris Brothers Excavating, LLC, 1007 Rodgers Road, Crossville, Tennessee 38572
(Contractor)
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the Construction Drawings and Detailed Specifications:
Description of Changes DECREASE INCREASE
In Contract Price In Contract Price
Change in start date from April 25, 2016 to May 16, $0.00
2016. Addition of 21 calendar days.
Contractor to install 110 yokes and meter boxes supplied $22,000.00
by the City of Crossville @ $200.00 each. Addition of
42 calendar days are to be added for the additional work.
6 day time extension allowed for contractor breaking $0.00
2-inch water services that were not marked or known to
be connected to the 6-inch water main.
TOTALS $22,000.00
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE $22,000.00

JUSTIFICATION:

Contractor and Owner agreed to change Start Date at the beginning of the project to allow the Contractor to have
more time to mobilize. Galvanized Services are being replaced with copper services currently. Current
galvanized meter yokes do not contain a check valve. The new yokes will include a check valve and new meter
boxes are made to fit the new yokes. Final completion date will now be December 30, 2016 accounting for
Change in Start Date, Installed Yoke and Meter Boxes, and allowance for 2-inch services breaks.

The amount of the Contract will be Increased by the Sum of Twenty Two Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
($22,000.00). The Contract Total including this and previous change orders will be One Million One Hundred
Thirty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Six Dollars and 95/100 ($1,137,386.95). The Contract period

provided for completion will be increased 69 days.

Requested

The/(jof Crossville, Tennessee (Date)
Recommended W W /0 / 3// le
@Wau“ford &Spany, Consul ting Engineers, Inc. (Date)
Accepted N 0 / 31 o
Nprris Bros Nxcavating, LLC ! (date)




